
2019 Mbsp. 2019 Membership

Needed 11/15/2018 Needed for 11/12/2018 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 35% Target 35% Target Total Goal

1 HAWAII 23 8 -17 25 108.696

2 MISSISSIPPI 737 257 -474 731 99.186

3 PHILIPPINES 49 17 -22 39 79.592

4 LOUISIANA 1,909 668 -380 1,048 54.898

5 FRANCE 240 84 -42 126 52.500

6 MONTANA 1,131 395 -195 590 52.166

7 GEORGIA 4,614 1,614 -749 2,363 51.214

8 WISCONSIN 3,671 1,284 -483 1,767 48.134

9 NEVADA 450 157 -56 213 47.333

10 UTAH 576 201 -61 262 45.486

11 OKLAHOMA 1,294 452 -131 583 45.054

12 ILLINOIS 14,226 4,979 -1,244 6,223 43.744

13 PUERTO RICO 42 14 -4 18 42.857

14 ALABAMA 2,021 707 -115 822 40.673

15 IDAHO 568 198 -18 216 38.028

16 MINNESOTA 11,508 4,027 -309 4,336 37.678

17 MARYLAND 16,145 5,650 -299 5,949 36.847

18 TENNESSEE 1,611 563 -30 593 36.809

19 FLORIDA 19,230 6,730 -129 6,859 35.668

20 ARKANSAS 573 200 -1 201 35.079

21 IOWA 4,287 1,500 12 1,488 34.710

22 KANSAS 6,546 2,291 30 2,261 34.540

23 NORTH CAROLINA 2,287 800 22 778 34.018

24 CALIFORNIA 11,205 3,921 110 3,811 34.012

25 CONNECTICUT 1,752 613 30 583 33.276

26 INDIANA 38,591 13,506 784 12,722 32.966

27 VIRGINIA 4,377 1,531 102 1,429 32.648

28 ALASKA 1,401 490 55 435 31.049

29 TEXAS 6,303 2,206 250 1,956 31.033

30 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,277 446 50 396 31.010

31 VERMONT 3,859 1,350 163 1,187 30.759

32 NEW JERSEY 9,707 3,397 439 2,958 30.473

33 ARIZONA 7,343 2,570 356 2,214 30.151

34 WYOMING 1,216 425 65 360 29.605

35 NEBRASKA 6,716 2,350 443 1,907 28.395

36 DELAWARE 2,275 796 156 640 28.132

37 MISSOURI 3,622 1,267 268 999 27.581

38 OHIO 30,505 10,676 2,905 7,771 25.475

39 MICHIGAN 23,582 8,253 2,334 5,919 25.100

40 KENTUCKY 3,181 1,113 316 797 25.055

41 NORTH DAKOTA 852 298 88 210 24.648

42 NEW YORK 29,836 10,442 3,101 7,341 24.605

43 SOUTH DAKOTA 655 229 68 161 24.580

44 COLORADO 3,239 1,133 339 794 24.514

45 WASHINGTON 2,588 905 316 589 22.759

46 OREGON 1,570 549 193 356 22.675

47 NEW MEXICO 1,689 591 216 375 22.202

48 MASSACHUSETTS 5,457 1,909 708 1,201 22.008

49 DIST OF COL 163 57 24 33 20.245

50 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,133 2,146 912 1,234 20.121

51 MAINE 2,600 910 399 511 19.654

52 MEXICO 30 10 5 5 16.667

53 PENNSYLVANIA 61,839 21,643 11,699 9,944 16.080

54 WEST VIRGINIA 2,549 892 580 312 12.240

55 RHODE ISLAND 291 101 67 34 0.000

Grand Totals 370,141 129,521 22,846 106,675 28.820

2019 SAL Membership Report as of: November 12, 2018



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 23 25 108.696 MONTANA 1,131 590 52.166

PHILIPPINES 49 39 79.592 OKLAHOMA 1,294 583 45.054

NEVADA 450 213 47.333 KANSAS 6,546 2,261 34.540

UTAH 576 262 45.486 TEXAS 6,303 1,956 31.033

IDAHO 568 216 38.028 WYOMING 1,216 360 29.605

CALIFORNIA 11,205 3,811 34.012 NEBRASKA 6,716 1,907 28.395

ALASKA 1,401 435 31.049 NORTH DAKOTA 852 210 24.648

ARIZONA 7,343 2,214 30.151 SOUTH DAKOTA 655 161 24.580

WASHINGTON 2,588 589 22.759 COLORADO 3,239 794 24.514

OREGON 1,570 356 22.675 NEW MEXICO 1,689 375 22.202

Totals 25,773 8,160 31.661 MEXICO 30 5 16.667

Totals 29,671 9,202 31.013

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,671 1,767 48.134 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

ILLINOIS 14,226 6,223 43.744 FRANCE 240 126 52.500

MINNESOTA 11,508 4,336 37.678 MARYLAND 16,145 5,949 36.847

IOWA 4,287 1,488 34.710 CONNECTICUT 1,752 583 33.276

INDIANA 38,591 12,722 32.966 VERMONT 3,859 1,187 30.759

MISSOURI 3,622 999 27.581 NEW JERSEY 9,707 2,958 30.473

OHIO 30,505 7,771 25.475 DELAWARE 2,275 640 28.132

MICHIGAN 23,582 5,919 25.100 NEW YORK 29,836 7,341 24.605

Totals 129,992 41,225 31.713 MASSACHUSETTS 5,457 1,201 22.008

DIST OF COL 163 33 20.245

NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,133 1,234 20.121

MAINE 2,600 511 19.654

Detachment Goal Actual Percent PENNSYLVANIA 61,839 9,944 16.080

MISSISSIPPI 737 731 99.186 WEST VIRGINIA 2,549 312 12.240

LOUISIANA 1,909 1,048 54.898 RHODE ISLAND 291 34 11.684

GEORGIA 4,614 2,363 51.214 Totals 142,846 32,053 22.439

PUERTO RICO 42 18 42.857

ALABAMA 2,021 822 40.673

TENNESSEE 1,611 593 36.809

FLORIDA 19,230 6,859 35.668 2019 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

ARKANSAS 573 201 35.079 11/12/2018 370,141 106,675 28.820

NORTH CAROLINA 2,287 778 34.018

VIRGINIA 4,377 1,429 32.648 2018 Membership:

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,277 396 31.010 11/12/2017 107,930

KENTUCKY 3,181 797 25.055  

Totals 41,859 16,035 38.307 Difference: -1,255

2018-2019 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Steve A. Gower (VA)

(Mid-Western Region)   Peter Sierminski (CO)

(Eastern Region)   Michael S. Cotten (DE)

(Western Region)  Edward M. Cleary (AZ)

(Central Region)   Matthew T. Christie (IL)


